

G.R Case No:- 379 of 2008
C.I.S Registration No:- 1381 of 2014

Order dated 07.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person is produced before this court from Jail Custody. Ld Advocate for the accused is present

Alamat is produced from Adra PS.

Witness Sunil Kumar Mondal is present before this court. He is examined and cross-examined as PW3. After his cross-examination he is discharged. Arm expert report and Signature of the PW3 is marked as Exhibit-P3 and P3/1. Signature and seal of the Arm Expert is also marked as Exhibit-Mat-I and II.

Rest of the witnesses did not appear even after receiving summons of this court. Hence issue WWA against them

Let the accused person be returned to the Jail Custody.

Superintendent of Purulia District Correctional Home is directed to ensure production of Md Jamal s/o Lt Allauddin of Adra SBI Para, Lower Beniasole, UT in the above referred case before this Court on next date in either form.

Return the alamat and with a direction produce the same on the date fixed.

Send a copy of this order to Adra P.S. for production of the alamat of the case in reference to Kashipur PS Case no. 60 dated 03.10.2008.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent Purulia District Correctional Home.

BC-II is directed to issue WWA against Kalipada Singh Sardar, Kushal Bviswas, SI Asit Kr Chowdhury and Rosemary Pal.

Fix 26.06.2025 for appeal and execution of WWA.

Typed by me,